## STATE OF MINNESOTA,

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT.

## PROCLAMATION.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Sections 652 and 635 of the General Statutes of Minnesota for 1913, there has been filed with the Secretary of State a petition praying that certain portions of Dakota County be detached from Dakota County and attached to Ramsey County, to-wit:

"All of Sections 17, 18, 19, 20 and the north half of Section 29, 30, and the southwest one-quarter of the southeast one-quarter of Section 7 in Jown 28, north of Range 22, west of the Fourth Principal Meridian, in Dakota County, Minnesota;"

AND WHEREAS, the said petition has been duly considered and found and certified to as conforming in all respects to the provisions of law;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, J. A. A. Burnquist, Governor of the State of Minnesota, pursuant to the authority vested in me by law, do hereby direct and proclaim that the question of 1300 detaching the above described territory from Dakota County and annexing it to Ramsey County, be submitted to the voters of Ramsey and Dakota Counties at the next general election to be held in this state on Tuesday, November 7, 1916.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State to be hereto affixed this 21st day of August, 1916.

Attes%: Secretary of State

Governor.

1648

